

Vermilion County Highway Department

County: Vermilion Route: CH 21 (Higginsville Road) Section: 23-00225-00-PV			Date: 20-Mar-25 Time: 11:00 AM		Approved Engineer's Estimate		Open Road Paving Company, LLC		William Charles Construction, LLC		Big O Services, LLC		Cross Construction, Inc.		
Bid Check/Bond			Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		
Items No.:	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	2,142	60.00	128,520.00	85.35	182,819.70	80.00	171,360.00	39.00	83,538.00	90.00	192,780.00		
25000200	SEEDING, CLASS 2	ACRE	0.8	10,000.00	8,000.00	4,650.00	3,720.00	3,975.00	3,180.00	4,100.00	3,280.00	5,100.00	4,080.00		
25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	72	2.00	144.00	1.60	115.20	1.60	115.20	4.00	288.00	2.00	144.00		
25000500	PHOSPHOROUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	72	2.00	144.00	1.60	115.20	1.60	115.20	4.00	288.00	2.00	144.00		
25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	72	2.00	144.00	1.60	115.20	1.60	115.20	4.00	288.00	2.00	144.00		
25100115	MULCH, METHOD 2	ACRE	0.8	3,750.00	3,000.00	3,275.00	2,620.00	2,575.00	2,060.00	8,000.00	6,400.00	3,600.00	2,880.00		
28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	80	10.00	800.00	18.00	1,440.00	20.00	1,600.00	6.00	480.00	25.00	2,000.00		
28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	266	30.00	7,980.00	18.00	4,788.00	25.00	6,650.00	25.00	6,650.00	26.00	6,916.00		
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1,100	6.00	6,600.00	7.30	8,030.00	5.00	5,500.00	4.00	4,400.00	6.00	6,600.00		
35100100	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A	TON	1,340	60.00	80,400.00	90.00	120,600.00	60.00	80,400.00	50.00	67,000.00	56.00	75,040.00		
40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	6,614	1.50	9,921.00	1.60	10,582.40	1.10	7,275.40	1.25	8,267.50	1.00	6,614.00		
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	662	3.00	1,986.00	6.40	4,236.80	2.75	1,820.50	3.00	1,986.00	2.00	1,324.00		
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	401	200.00	80,200.00	279.70	112,159.70	192.50	77,192.50	215.00	86,215.00	145.00	58,145.00		
40604050	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "C", N50	TON	238	225.00	53,550.00	319.31	75,995.78	231.00	54,978.00	258.00	61,404.00	160.00	38,080.00		
542C1060	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 2 15"	FOOT	94	100.00	9,400.00	136.65	12,845.10	150.00	14,100.00	60.00	5,640.00	55.00	5,170.00		
59300100	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL	CU YD	35	125.00	4,375.00	220.00	7,700.00	225.00	7,875.00	150.00	5,250.00	135.00	4,725.00		
63000003	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A 9 FOOT POSTS	FOOT	450	65.00	29,250.00	46.00	20,700.00	46.00	20,700.00	50.00	22,500.00	51.00	22,950.00		
63100075	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 5A	EACH	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	2,350.00	2,350.00	2,310.00	2,310.00		
63100167	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) TANGENT	EACH	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	4,840.00	4,840.00		
63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	FOOT	290	20.00	5,800.00	5.00	1,450.00	5.00	1,450.00	5.25	1,522.50	5.50	1,595.00		
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	44,100.00	44,100.00	34,860.00	34,860.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	85	5.00	425.00	6.50	552.50	5.00	425.00	2.00	170.00	5.00	425.00		
70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	29	15.00	435.00	35.00	1,015.00	5.00	145.00	3.00	87.00	35.00	1,015.00		
70300221	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - PAINT	FOOT	3,378	1.00	3,378.00	1.02	3,445.56	2.00	6,756.00	1.50	5,067.00	1.10	3,715.80		
72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	59	75.00	4,425.00	46.00	2,714.00	61.00	3,599.00	32.00	1,888.00	90.00	5,310.00		
72400100	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	6	105.00	630.00	202.43	1,214.58	250.00	1,500.00	50.00	300.00	290.00	1,740.00		
72501000	TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED	EACH	1	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	55.00	55.00	55.00	55.00		
72800100	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	93	50.00	4,650.00	32.00	2,976.00	33.81	3,144.33	15.00	1,395.00	30.00	2,790.00		
78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	3,378	1.50	5,067.00	1.02	3,445.56	2.25	7,600.50	1.25	4,222.50	1.10	3,715.80		
78200005	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS, TYPE A	EACH	6	15.00	90.00	10.00	60.00	60.00	360.00	65.00	390.00	11.00	66.00		
X2810208	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4 (SPECIAL)	TON	387	140.00	54,180.00	142.13	55,004.31	125.00	48,375.00	95.00	36,765.00	80.00	30,960.00		
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	41,100.00	41,100.00	6,198.17	6,198.17	4,500.00	4,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00		
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00		
			TOTAL		\$ 552,044.00		\$ 741,710.59		\$ 581,000.00		\$ 463,486.50		\$ 521,773.60		